

Ferry Services Ordinance (Chapter 104)**Maximum Fares for Licensed Ferry Services****(a) Ma Wan – Central****(b) Ma Wan – Tsuen Wan**

In exercise of the powers vested in me under section 33 (1) of the Ferry Services Ordinance, Chapter 104, I hereby give notice that with effect from 14 September 2014, the maximum fares for a single journey chargeable on “Ma Wan – Central” and “Ma Wan – Tsuen Wan” licensed ferry services shall be determined as follows:

(a) Ma Wan – Central

	Registered User ^{Note}	Non-registered User
Adult	\$20.4	\$24.6
Child under 12 years old	\$10.2	\$12.3
Passenger aged 65 or above	\$10.2	\$12.3

(b) Ma Wan – Tsuen Wan

	Registered User ^{Note}	Non-registered User
Adult	\$9.8	\$11.1
Child under 12 years old	\$4.9	\$5.5
Passenger aged 65 or above	\$4.9	\$5.5

Note: A registered user refers to a passenger who has made prior registration with Park Island Transport Company Limited.

YEUNG HO Poi-yan, Ingrid *Commissioner for Transport*